USD		TOTAL DEPARTMENTS		   NET LOSS (GAIN) ON SALE OF PP&E AND INSURANCE PROCEEDS		- 0

		USD		TOTAL DEPARTMENTS		   OTHER EXPENSE (INCOME)		463,309.96

		USD		TOTAL DEPARTMENTS		   INTEREST EXPENSE		43,363.72

		USD		TOTAL DEPARTMENTS		   DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION		4,491,029.33

		USD		TOTAL DEPARTMENTS		EBITDA		2,641,614.19				2,641,614.19

Sheet6

										In millions		Consolidated 		Consolidated				Consolidated		Consolidated

												YTD FY 20		YTD FY 19				Q4 FY 20		Q4 FY 20

										GAAP Net Income		$58.90		$42.40				$22.00		$15.40

										Adjustments to reconcile GAAP to non-GAAP Financial Measures

										Interest Expense		$10.40		$11.50				$3.30		$3.70

										Income Tax Expense		$16.90		$10.50				$8.80		$3.30

										Depreciation and Amortization Expense		$37.20		$38.10				$12.70		$12.40

										Total GAAP adjustments		$64.50		$60.10				$24.80		$19.40

										Non-GAAP EBITDA		$123.40		$102.50				$46.80		$34.80

MAY 2020 PRESENTATION

Non-GAAP Disclosure of Energy Adjustments

29

Full Year FY 2020 Energy
$(millions) except EPS As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

Revenue 562.8   562.8

Gross Profit 112.2   2.0 (1) 114.2
   Gross Margin 19.9% 20.3%

SG&A 79.3   7.2 (1) 72.2
Loss on Disposal -   0.0

Operating Profit 32.8   42.0
   Operating Margin 5.8% 7.5%

(a) - Reported in conformity with  US GAAP
(1) - $2M and $7.2M are related to the $9.2M impairment of certain assets in our WSI nuclear business

Q4 FY 2020 Energy
$(millions) except EPS As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

Revenue 122.6   122.6

Gross Profit 24.0   2.0 (1) 26.0
   Gross Margin 19.5% 21.2%

SG&A 25.3   7.2 (1) 18.2
Loss on Disposal -   0.0

Operating Profit (1.4)   7.8
   Operating Margin -1.1% 6.3%

(a) - Reported in conformity with  US GAAP
(1) - $2M and $7.2M are related to the $9.2M impairment of certain assets in our WSI nuclear business

FY COnsolidate

				Full Year Consolidated

				$(millions) except EPS		As Reported				Adjustment				As Adjusted

				Revenue		1061.8								1061.8

				Gross Profit		237.2				2.0				239.2

				   Gross Margin		22.3%								22.5%

				SG&A		139.3				7.2				132.1

				Loss on Disposal		-18.6				18.6				0.0

				Operating Profit		79.3								107.2

				   Operating Margin		7.5%								10.1%

				Other (exp) / income net		-1.0								-1.0

				Interest		13.5								13.5

				Tax		16.7				-4.8				21.4

				Net Income		48.2								71.3

				Shares		26.281								26.281

				EPS		1.84								2.71

FY Cons. Tmplt.

				Full Year Consolidated

				$(millions) except EPS		As Reported (a)		Adjustment				As Adjusted

				Revenue		1,061.8						1061.8

				Gross Profit		237.2		2.0		(1)		239.2

				   Gross Margin		22.3%						22.5%

				SG&A		139.3		7.2		(1)		132.1

				Loss on Disposal		(18.6)		18.6		(2)		0.0